and Legal Heir(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank 
Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there 
is” basis on  28-01-2026 , for recovery of Rs.  25,62,678.04 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Four Paise only) as on 26-03-2025 + further interest, 
cost, charges & other expenses etc thereon due to the secured creditor from Shri Rajib Borthakur 
and Smt.  Tinamoni Gogoi.  The reserve price will  be Rs.  61,00,000.00 and the earnest money